
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 11, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/1304

HR 1304
American Innovation and R&D Competitiveness Act of 2021

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Taxation
Introduced: Feb 24, 2021
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.  (Feb 24, 2021) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-bill/1304 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CT   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (114 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Arrington, Jodey C. [R-TX-19] R · TX Feb 24, 2021

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA Feb 24, 2021

Rep. Estes, Ron [R-KS-4] R · KS Feb 24, 2021

Rep. LaHood, Darin [R-IL-18] R · IL Feb 24, 2021

Rep. Panetta, Jimmy [D-CA-20] D · CA Feb 24, 2021

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Mar 19, 2021

Rep. Boyle, Brendan F. [D-PA-2] D · PA Mar 19, 2021

Rep. Ferguson, A. Drew, IV [R-GA-3] R · GA Mar 19, 2021

Rep. Hern, Kevin [R-OK-1] R · OK Mar 19, 2021

Rep. Miller, Carol D. [R-WV-3] R · WV Mar 19, 2021

Rep. Murphy, Stephanie N. [D-FL-7] D · FL Mar 19, 2021

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Mar 19, 2021

Rep. Smith, Jason [R-MO-8] R · MO Mar 19, 2021

Rep. Suozzi, Thomas R. [D-NY-3] D · NY Mar 19, 2021

Rep. Walorski, Jackie [R-IN-2] R · IN Mar 19, 2021

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Mar 26, 2021

Rep. Buck, Ken [R-CO-4] R · CO Mar 26, 2021

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-1] R · PA Mar 26, 2021

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-16] R · PA Mar 26, 2021

Rep. Curtis, John R. [R-UT-3] R · UT Apr 19, 2021

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Apr 19, 2021

Rep. Lesko, Debbie [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Apr 19, 2021

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Apr 19, 2021

Rep. Strickland, Marilyn [D-WA-10] D · WA Apr 19, 2021

Rep. Biggs, Andy [R-AZ-5] R · AZ May 11, 2021

Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-16] R · FL May 11, 2021

Rep. Houlahan, Chrissy [D-PA-6] D · PA May 11, 2021

Rep. Kildee, Daniel T. [D-MI-5] D · MI May 11, 2021

Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-23] R · NY May 11, 2021

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH May 11, 2021

Rep. Steil, Bryan [R-WI-1] R · WI May 11, 2021

Rep. Taylor, Van [R-TX-3] R · TX May 11, 2021

Rep. Wenstrup, Brad R. [R-OH-2] R · OH May 11, 2021

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK May 18, 2021

Rep. Delgado, Antonio [D-NY-19] D · NY May 28, 2021

Rep. Foster, Bill [D-IL-11] D · IL May 28, 2021

Rep. Harshbarger, Diana [R-TN-1] R · TN May 28, 2021

Rep. Rice, Tom [R-SC-7] R · SC May 28, 2021

Rep. Sherrill, Mikie [D-NJ-11] D · NJ May 28, 2021

Rep. Stanton, Greg [D-AZ-9] D · AZ May 28, 2021

Rep. Franklin, C. Scott [R-FL-15] R · FL Jun 11, 2021
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Schweikert, David [R-AZ-6] R · AZ Jun 11, 2021

Rep. Smucker, Lloyd [R-PA-11] R · PA Jun 11, 2021

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Jun 16, 2021

Rep. Moulton, Seth [D-MA-6] D · MA Jun 16, 2021

Rep. Wagner, Ann [R-MO-2] R · MO Jun 16, 2021

Rep. Brown, Anthony G. [D-MD-4] D · MD Jun 21, 2021

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-8] R · FL Jun 21, 2021

Rep. Reschenthaler, Guy [R-PA-14] R · PA Jun 21, 2021

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Jun 24, 2021

Rep. Lawrence, Brenda L. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jun 24, 2021

Rep. Carl, Jerry L. [R-AL-1] R · AL Jun 28, 2021

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Jun 28, 2021

Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] R · NE Jun 28, 2021

Rep. Beyer, Donald S., Jr. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jun 30, 2021

Rep. Carter, Earl L. "Buddy" [R-GA-1] R · GA Jun 30, 2021

Rep. Horsford, Steven [D-NV-4] D · NV Jun 30, 2021

Rep. Upton, Fred [R-MI-6] R · MI Jun 30, 2021

Rep. Allen, Rick W. [R-GA-12] R · GA Jul 1, 2021

Rep. Keller, Fred [R-PA-12] R · PA Jul 9, 2021

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA Jul 9, 2021

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Jul 16, 2021

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Jul 16, 2021

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Jul 16, 2021

Rep. O'Halleran, Tom [D-AZ-1] D · AZ Jul 19, 2021

Rep. Stevens, Haley M. [D-MI-11] D · MI Jul 19, 2021

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-2] D · AZ Jul 20, 2021

Rep. Morelle, Joseph D. [D-NY-25] D · NY Jul 21, 2021

Rep. Amodei, Mark E. [R-NV-2] R · NV Jul 26, 2021

Rep. Slotkin, Elissa [D-MI-8] D · MI Jul 26, 2021

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Jul 28, 2021

Rep. Meijer, Peter [R-MI-3] R · MI Jul 28, 2021

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Jul 28, 2021

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Aug 20, 2021

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Aug 23, 2021

Rep. Grothman, Glenn [R-WI-6] R · WI Aug 23, 2021

Rep. Jackson, Ronny [R-TX-13] R · TX Aug 23, 2021

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Aug 27, 2021

Rep. Evans, Dwight [D-PA-3] D · PA Aug 27, 2021

Rep. Fulcher, Russ [R-ID-1] R · ID Aug 27, 2021

Rep. Fleischmann, Charles J. "Chuck" [R-TN-3] R · TN Sep 20, 2021

Rep. Lucas, Frank D. [R-OK-3] R · OK Sep 20, 2021

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Sep 20, 2021
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Wexton, Jennifer [D-VA-10] D · VA Sep 20, 2021

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Sep 22, 2021

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Oct 12, 2021

Rep. Ross, Deborah K. [D-NC-2] D · NC Oct 15, 2021

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX Oct 26, 2021

Rep. Aguilar, Pete [D-CA-31] D · CA Nov 5, 2021

Rep. Mann, Tracey [R-KS-1] R · KS Nov 18, 2021

Rep. Crawford, Eric A. "Rick" [R-AR-1] R · AR Dec 7, 2021

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-42] R · CA Dec 8, 2021

Rep. Joyce, John [R-PA-13] R · PA Dec 8, 2021

Rep. Womack, Steve [R-AR-3] R · AR Dec 8, 2021

Rep. Perry, Scott [R-PA-10] R · PA Dec 14, 2021

Rep. Williams, Nikema [D-GA-5] D · GA Jan 11, 2022

Rep. Murphy, Gregory [R-NC-3] R · NC Jan 28, 2022

Rep. Davids, Sharice [D-KS-3] D · KS Feb 28, 2022

Rep. Davis, Rodney [R-IL-13] R · IL Feb 28, 2022

Rep. Neguse, Joe [D-CO-2] D · CO Mar 21, 2022

Rep. Carey, Mike [R-OH-15] R · OH Apr 25, 2022

Rep. Bacon, Don [R-NE-2] R · NE May 24, 2022

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE May 24, 2022

Rep. Stansbury, Melanie Ann [D-NM-1] D · NM Jun 3, 2022

Rep. Bost, Mike [R-IL-12] R · IL Jun 9, 2022

Rep. Kustoff, David [R-TN-8] R · TN Jun 21, 2022

Rep. Mooney, Alexander X. [R-WV-2] R · WV Aug 23, 2022

Rep. Soto, Darren [D-FL-9] D · FL Aug 23, 2022

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-30] D · CA Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Oct 14, 2022

Rep. Davidson, Warren [R-OH-8] R · OH Oct 28, 2022

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Nov 10, 2022

Rep. LaTurner, Jake [R-KS-2] R · KS Nov 14, 2022

Rep. Gottheimer, Josh [D-NJ-5] D · NJ Dec 22, 2022

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Feb 24, 2021

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Taxation
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

117 HR 4792 Related bill Sep 3, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Mineral Resources.

117 S 749 Related bill Mar 15, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Summary  (as of Feb 24, 2021) 

American Innovation and R&D Competitiveness Act of 2021

This bill eliminates the five-year amortization requirement for research and experimental expenditures scheduled to begin

in 2022, thus allowing continued expensing of such expenditures in the taxable years in which they are incurred.

Actions Timeline

Feb 24, 2021: Introduced in House
Feb 24, 2021: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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